

VEEDOL CORPORATION LIMITED

[formerly Tide Water Oil Co. [India] Limited] CIN: L23209WB1921PLC004357 An ISO 9001:2015 Company

Ref: VCL/2024/SG/0342

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block - G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051

Fax No. (022) 2659 8120

BSE Limited

(Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) Floor 25, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Fax No. (022) 2272 1919

Dear Sir(s),

(Scrip Code - 590005)

(Scrip ID - VEEDOL)

Date: 13th November, 2024

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in the Kolkata Edition of the Newspapers - The Telegraph (English) and Aajkal (Bengali) today i.e. 13th November, 2024 in respect of publication of the notice to shareholders regarding fixation of record date for payment of First Interim Dividend for FY 2024-25.

This advertisement will also be available on the website of the Company at www.veedolindia.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Veedol Corporation Limited

(Saptarshi Ganguli) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.









VEEDOL CORPORATION LIMITED [formerly Tide Water Oil Co. (India) Ltd.]

CIN: L23209WB1921PLC004357 Registered Office: 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata 700 001 Tel: 033 7125 7700 | Fax: 033 2242 1087 | E-mail: tidecal@veedol.com

Website: www.veedolindia.com; www.veedol.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at its 346th Meeting held on Tuesday, 12th November, 2024 has approved payment of First Interim Dividend on the ordinary shares of the Company @ Rs. 20/- per share (1000%) for the financial year 2024-25. The dividend will be paid within 30 days of its declaration to those shareholders whose names will appear-

- a. as Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 22nd November, 2024, as per the list to be furnished by the Depositories in respect of the shares held in electronic form; and
- b. as Members in the Register of Members of the Company as on Friday, 22nd November, 2024, in respect of the shares held in physical form.

By Order of the Board For VEEDOL CORPORATION LIMITED [formerly Tide Water Oil Co. (India) Ltd.] Sd/-

(Saptarshi Ganguli) Company Secretary

FCS: 12416

Place: Mumbai

Date: 12th November, 2024





কলকাতা বুধবার ১৩ নভেম্বর ২০২৪

ভিডল কর্পোরেশন লিমিটেড পূর্বে টাইড ওয়াটার অয়েল কোং (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড]

সিআইএন: এল২৩২০৯ডব্রিউবি১৯২১পিএলসি০০৪৩৫৭ রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৮, ডঃ রাজেন্দ্র প্রশাদ সরণি, কলকাতা ৭০০ ০০১ ফোন: ০৬৩-৭১২৫ ৭৭০০ | ফ্রায়া: ০৬৩-২২৪২ ১০৮৭ | ই-মেল: ildecal@veedol.com ওরেবসাইট: www.veedolindla.com; www.veedol.com

ি বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি দেওয়া হচ্ছে যে, কোম্পানির পরিচালকমগুলীর পর্যদ, মঙ্গলবার ১২ই নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত, ৩৪৬৩ম সভায়, ২০২৪-২৫ আর্থিক বছরের জন্য, কোম্পানির সাধারণ শেয়ারের ক্ষেত্রে, প্রতি শেয়ার পিছু ২০/- টাকা (১০০০%) প্রথম অন্তর্বতীকালীন লভ্যাংশ প্রদান অনুমোদন করেছেন। নিম্মলিখিত শেয়ার হোল্ডার্দের, অত্র লভ্যাংশ, ঘোষণার ৬০ দিনের মধ্যে প্রদান করা হবে-

ক. ডিপোজিটরি কর্তৃক প্রেরিত তালিকায়, যে সব ব্যান্তির নাম, শুক্রবার, ২২শে নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে, বৈদ্যুতিন আকারে সংগৃহিত শেয়ারের ক্ষেত্রে, 'বেনিফিশিয়াল ওনার' হিসাবে চিহ্নিত আছে; এবং

খ. সদস্যদের রেজিস্টারে যে সব ব্যক্তির নাম শুক্রবার, ২২শে নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে, প্রকৃত আকারের ক্ষেত্রে, 'সদস্য' হিসাবে চিহ্নিত আছে।

ভিডল কর্পোরেশন লিমিটেড লিঃ-এর পক্ষে পুরে টাইড গুয়াটার অয়েল কোং (ইভিয়া) নিরিট্রডা

স্বা/-(সপ্তর্ধি গাঙ্গুলি) কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি অফ সি অস: ১২৪১৬

স্থান: মুম্বাই .

তারিশ: ১২ই নডেম্বর, ২০২৪